COVER	SHEET
k Office	
ONLY	

obe Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 100924981 Name of conveying party(ies): Handex Holdings, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes XNo Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Additional number(s) or number(s): Asplication number(s) or number(s): A rademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: Name: Handex Environmental, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 30941 Suneagle Drive City: Mt. Dora State:FL Zip:3275 City: Mt. Dora State:FL Zip:3275 City: Mt. Dora State:FL Zip:3275 Additional name(s) of conveying	I LOCATA HAN BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BANK BA		ONLY			
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Association Street Address: 30941 Suneagle Drive	100924981					
Handex Holdings, Inc. Individual(s) _ Association _ General Partnership	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fragentains, Frees		• •		4(:\).	
Internal Address: Association General Partmership Limited Partmership Limited Partmership Limited Partmership City: Mt. Dora State:FL. Zip:3275 **Corporation** Other	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	- ·			
	Handex Holdings, Inc.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Individual(s)					
Limited Partnership	Association		Street Address: 309	941 Suneagle D	rive	
Limited Partnership	General Partnership					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes XNo	Limited Partnership		City: Mt. Dora	State:FL	Zip:32757	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes XNo	<u>X</u> Corporation					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes XNo	Other		_Individual(s) citizens	hip		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Yes No Additional number(s) or number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue Other L. Wolter To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copyrect of the page if paying by deposit account of true copy of the original document. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached. Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Additi			Association			
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Secution Date: July 31, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: _Yes _No Application number(s) or number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional numbers attached? _Yes _X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP			General Partnership)		
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Application number(s) or number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)565.00 Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copture copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK Trademark Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Addit	Additional name(s) of conveying		Limited Partnership	,		
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: _YesNo Application number(s) or number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Application numbers attached: _Yes _X No Application numbers attached: _Yes _X No Additional numbers attached: _Yes _X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Robert L. Wolter, Esq	party(ies) attached? _Yes X_No		X Corporation - Deleware			
**X Assignment			Other			
Security Agreement Merger Change of Name (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional number(s) or number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, 2 No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No 1,300,1998 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Total number of applications and registration no.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No 1,300,304,246 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	. Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment					
Change of Name (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Xecution Date: July 31, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Application number(s) or number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No Name and address of party to	Security Agreement	If assignee is no	s not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No Application number(s) or number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No Name and address of party to	Merger	repres	resentative is attached: _Yes _ No			
Application number(s) or number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No Name and address of party to	_ Change of Name	(Designation m	ust be a separate document	from Assignment)		
Application number(s) or number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No Name and address of party to	Addition	al nama(a) i	e addross(as) attaches	12 Vec V No.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional numbers attached?Yes _X No Name and address of party to	xecution Date: July 31, 1998 Addition	ai name(s) c	e address(es) attached	i: _ i es <u>A</u> No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,303,246 and 1,304,272 Additional numbers attached?Yes _X No Name and address of party to	Application number(s) or number(s):					
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X No Name and address of party to 6. Total number of applications and whom correspondence concerning registrations involved: (2) document be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Robert L. Wolter, Esq Holland & Knight LLP	**	demark Reg	istration No (s) 1.303	.246 and 1.304.	272	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Stobert L. Wolter Immediate Copy of the original document. Stobert L. Wolter Immediate Copy of the original document. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	71. Trademark ripphoanon 110.(b)			,		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Robert L. Wolter Internal Address: 2 South Orange Avenue Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK Total number of applications and registrations involved: (2) Authorized to be charged to deposit account unmber: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the page if paying by deposit account number: Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Statement and signature. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No					
whom correspondence concerning document be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Robert L. Wolter Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK						
Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	Name and address of party to	6.	Total number of ap	plications and		
Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP	whom correspondence concerning		registrations involv			
Robert L. Wolter, Esq. Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Geposit account Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Obert L. Wolter ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	document be mailed:					
Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Obert L. Wolter ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$65.00		
Holland & Knight LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Obert L. Wolter ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	Robert L. Wolter, Esq.					
Internal Address: P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Obert L. Wolter ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK			X Enclosed			
P.O. Box 633 Orlando, FL 32802-0633 Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Obert L. Wolter Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK			Authorized	to be charged to	0	
Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and arrow attached copy of the original document. Obert L. Wolter ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK			deposit acc	ount		
Street Address: 2 South Orange Avenue (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		8.	-			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK Trademarks	•		-		aa	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Obert L. Wolter ame of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK				- ,		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Obsert L. Wolter	Statement and signature.				\$3. \$3.	
true copy of the original document. Sobert L. Wolter	To the best of my knowledge and belief the	foregoing in	formation is true and	correct and an		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK Nov. 30, 1998 Nov. 30, 1998 TRADEMARK		و و م	/	130	1 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	I we copy of the original document.	1, 0	6	g		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	obert I. Wolfer	-Wolf		n ä	. 30, 1998	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		- U				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK		/ ttachments and	I document: 2	- BX		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	macinifents, all	document.			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 デージングログログログログログログログログログログログログログログログログログログロ	Mail documents to be reco	rded with requi	red cover sheet information		au	
TRADEMARK 경왕	Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks, Box	Assignments, Washingtor	i, D.C. 20231	**************************************	
IRADEWARK				717	22	
RFFI · 1827 FRAMF· 0706			TF	RADEMARK	58	
			REEL: 1	827 FRAME:	0706	

HANDEX HOLDINGS, INC.

Action by Unanimous Written Consent of Directors

Pursuant to Section 607.0704, Florida Statutes, the undersigned, being all Directors of Handex Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation"), do hereby unanimously authorize, approve and adopt the following resolution by written consent without a meeting:

RESOLVED: That Handex Holdings, Inc. hereby assigns unto Handex Environmental, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the service marks HANDEX, U.S. Registration No. 1304272 and HANDEX AND DESIGN, U.S. Registration No. 1303246 together with the good will or the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

Roger Eatman

George Banhon

S. C. Culbreth

Dated: October 23, 1998

\\HFL_I\SYS\HOME\TABOR_B\WORD\CORP-20.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0707

- 21 -

RECORDED: 12/14/1998